



Tabulation of Bids

City of Keller, 2024 Street Maintenance Project (Project # 502408)
Bid Opening Location: 1100 Bear Creek Parkway, Keller, Texas
Bid Opening Date and Time: April 30, 2025 at 2:00 PM

BASE STREETS BID ITEMS

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Peachtree Construction		Texas Materials		Ratiff Hardscape	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL ITEMS									
G1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 62,445.00	\$ 62,445.00
G2	RIGHT-OF-WAY PREPARATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 41,450.00	\$ 41,450.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
G3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
G4	SW3P IMPLEMENTATION & MAINTENACE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 16,675.00
G5	AUDIO & VIDEO ROUTE SURVEY	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 238,000.00		\$ 135,875.00		\$ 99,820.00
MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
M1	SODDING	2000.0	SY	\$13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 20,700.00
M2	FURNISHING & PLACING TOPSOIL (2" MIN)	2000.0	SY	\$14.50	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 71,300.00
M3	MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
M4	MISCELLANEOUS IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
M5	PRIVATE WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION	15	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 6,900.00
MISCELLANOUS IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 149,000.00		\$ 141,700.00		\$ 168,900.00
CASTLEMAN COURT									
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	8400.0	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 176,400.00
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC)	7000.0	SY	\$ 18.75	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 138,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 161,000.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC)	7000.0	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 18.97	\$ 132,790.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 161,000.00
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	8400.0	SY	\$ 7.25	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 111,300.00
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	176.4	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 79,203.60
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	105.0	LF	\$ 118.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 3,953.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	12.0	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54.00
P15	SPEED CUSHION	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CASTLEMAN COURT REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 472,692.00		\$ 454,529.25		\$ 693,682.60
W1	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2,012.50
W2	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 2,587.50
W3	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	6	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 17,250.00
W4	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	4	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 12,650.00
W5	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	26.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 897.00
W6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00
W7	REMOVE VALVE & BOX	5	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 14,375.00
W8	6" PVC, C900, DR-18 WATER LINE PIPE (OPEN CUT)	26.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,093.00
W9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 32,200.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 207,000.00
W11	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00
W12	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (TEE OR CROSS)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
W13	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	50.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 862.50
CASTLEMAN COURT DRAINAGE & WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 133,252.00		\$ 106,805.00		\$ 311,247.50
CASTLEMAN COURT SUBTOTAL					\$ 605,944.00		\$ 561,334.25		\$ 1,004,930.10
CHANDLER ROAD									
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	7950.0	SY	\$ 12.25	\$ 97,387.50	\$ 8.70	\$ 69,165.00	\$ 20.93	\$ 166,393.50
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	65.0	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 195.50	\$ 12,707.50
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC)	6000.0	SY	\$ 18.50	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 119,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150,000.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMAC)	65.0	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 29.63	\$ 1,925.95	\$ 195.50	\$ 12,707.50
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMAC)	6000.0	SY	\$ 34.50	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 36.77	\$ 220,620.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 258,000.00
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	7950.0	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 91,822.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 159,000.00
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	210.7	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 73,745.00	\$ 448.50	\$ 94,498.95
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	2384.0	LF	\$ 118.00	\$ 281,312.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 89,757.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 64,368.00
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	4806.0	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,053.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 12,735.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,627.00
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P15	SPEED CUSHION	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CHANDLER ROAD REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 860,498.30		\$ 685,566.95		\$ 939,302.45
CHANDLER ROAD SUBTOTAL					\$ 860,498.30		\$ 685,566.95		\$ 939,302.45
N.TREEHOUSE LANE									
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	7660.0	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 80,430.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 90,005.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 158,562.00
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC)	6210.0	SY	\$ 17.50	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 123,268.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 142,830.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC)	6210.0	SY	\$ 16.75	\$ 104,017.50	\$ 19.01	\$ 118,052.10	\$ 24.00	\$ 149,040.00
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	7660	SY	\$ 8.25	\$ 63,195.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 42,896.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 122,560.00
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	530.0	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 32,330.00
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	114.9	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 57,450.00	\$ 412.75	\$ 47,424.98	\$ 484.00	\$ 55,611.60
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	12.0	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54.00
P15	SPEED CUSHION	0.0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
N.TREEHOUSE LANE REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 472,259.50		\$ 444,022.58		\$ 660,987.60

D1	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (24 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D2	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (30 IN)	100.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51.35	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 6,900.00
D3	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	4	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
D4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6" THICK CONCRETE APRON)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D5	CLEAN EXISTING RCP	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D6	RCP (CLASS III)(24 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D7	RCP (CLASS III)(30 IN)	100.0	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
D8	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (SINGLE CULVERT)	4	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00
D9	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (DOUBLE CULVERT)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D10	STORM DRAIN VAULT (5'X5')	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D11	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	140.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 154.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00
W1	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 19,525.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 22,137.50	\$ 22,137.50
W2	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	13	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 33,637.50	\$ 33,637.50
W3	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W4	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W5	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	15.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 517.50
W6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00
W7	REMOVE VALVE & BOX	5	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
W8	6" PVC, C900, DR-18 WATER LINE PIPE (OPEN CUT)	15.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 1,207.50
W9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 24,150.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00
W11	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00
W12	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (TEE OR CROSS)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
W13	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	25.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00

N.TREEHOUSE LANE DRAINAGE & WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 234,686.50		\$ 187,977.50		\$ 192,040.00	
N. TREEHOUSE LANE SUBTOTAL					\$ 706,946.00		\$ 632,000.08		\$ 853,027.60	

S.TREEHOUSE LANE										
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	7550.0	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 79,275.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 89,845.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 158,550.00	\$ 158,550.00
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMA/C)	6100.0	SY	\$ 17.50	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 19.22	\$ 117,242.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 140,300.00	\$ 140,300.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMA/C)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMA/C)	6100.0	SY	\$ 16.75	\$ 102,175.00	\$ 18.38	\$ 112,118.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 146,400.00
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMA/C)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	7550.0	SY	\$ 8.25	\$ 62,287.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 43,412.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 120,800.00	\$ 120,800.00
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	530.0	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 32,330.00	\$ 32,330.00
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	113.3	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 412.75	\$ 46,764.58	\$ 483.00	\$ 54,723.90	\$ 54,723.90
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	12.0	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00
P15	SPEED CUSHION	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

S.TREEHOUSE LANE REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 465,629.50		\$ 431,758.08		\$ 653,157.90	
--	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--

D1	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (24 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D2	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (30 IN)	120.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51.45	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
D3	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	4	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
D4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6" THICK CONCRETE APRON)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D5	CLEAN EXISTING RCP	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D6	RCP (CLASS III)(24 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D7	RCP (CLASS III)(30 IN)	120.0	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
D8	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (SINGLE CULVERT)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D9	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (DOUBLE CULVERT)	2	EA	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00
D10	STORM DRAIN VAULT (5'X5')	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D11	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	140.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 154.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00
W1	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 19,525.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 22,143.00
W2	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	14	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 36,225.00
W3	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W4	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W5	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	50.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
W6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00
W7	REMOVE VALVE & BOX	5	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
W8	6" PVC, C900, DR-18 WATER LINE PIPE (OPEN CUT)	50.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
W9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 24,150.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00
W11	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00
W12	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (TEE OR CROSS)	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 9,795.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
W13	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	80.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 88.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00

S.TREEHOUSE LANE DRAINAGE & WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 254,367.00		\$ 216,119.00		\$ 204,188.00	
S. TREEHOUSE LANE SUBTOTAL					\$ 719,996.50		\$ 647,877.08		\$ 857,345.90	

TOTAL BASE CONTRACT COST					\$ 3,280,384.80		\$ 2,804,353.35		\$ 3,923,326.05	
					AS READ \$3,280,383.80					
					AS READ \$4,340,453.45					

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE STREETS BID										
Belinda Drive General Items										

G1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,675.00	\$ 22,675.00	\$ 30,245.00	\$ 30,245.00	\$ 30,245.00
G2	RIGHT-OF-WAY PREPARATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
G3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
G4	SW3P IMPLEMENTATION & MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00
G5	AUDIO & VIDEO ROUTE SURVEY	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00

GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 43,500.00		\$ 44,270.00		\$ 68,195.00	
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--

BELINDA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS										
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	5800.0	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMA/C)	4700.0	SY	\$ 18.50	\$ 86,950.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 91,885.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 108,100.00	\$ 108,100.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMA/C)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMA/C)	4700.0	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 18.82	\$ 88,454.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMA/C)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	5800.0	SY	\$ 7.25	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	121.8	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,630.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 54,688.20	\$ 54,688.20
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P15	SPEED CUSHION	9	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00

BELINDA DRIVE REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 334,120.00		\$ 372,299.00		\$ 515,868.20	
---	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--

D1	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (24 IN)	32.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$	1,600.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 1,460.80	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,576.00
D2	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (30 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D3	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6" THICK CONCRETE APRON)	4.0	SY	\$ 48.00	\$	192.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00
D5	CLEAN EXISTING RCP	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D6	RCP (CLASS III)(24 IN)	40.0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 264.50	\$ 10,580.00
D7	RCP (CLASS III)(30 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D8	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (SINGLE CULVERT)	1	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$	7,250.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
D9	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (DOUBLE CULVERT)	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D10	STORM DRAIN VAULT (5'X5')	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$	13,500.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
D11	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	60.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$	66.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00
W1	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 14,087.50
W2	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	8	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$	48,000.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 20,700.00
W3	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W4	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W5	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	36.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$	1,332.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,242.00
W6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$	3,225.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00
W7	REMOVE VALVE & BOX	7	EA	\$ 535.00	\$	3,745.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20,125.00
W8	6" PVC, C900, DR-18 WATER LINE PIPE (OPEN CUT)	36.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$	5,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,898.00
W9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$	18,750.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 18,570.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 24,150.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 16,345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 24,150.00
W11	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	7	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$	14,700.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00
W12	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (TEE OR CROSS)	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
W13	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	70.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$	77.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,207.50
BELINDA DRIVE DRAINAGE & WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$	184,697.00		\$ 154,307.80		\$ 163,014.00
BELINDA DRIVE SUBTOTAL					\$	562,317.00		\$ 570,876.80		\$ 747,077.20
Valle Vista Court & Valle Vista Lane General Items										
G1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$ 22,675.00	\$ 22,675.00	\$ 30,245.00	\$ 30,245.00
G2	RIGHT-OF-WAY PREPARATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
G3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
G4	SW3P IMPLEMENTATION & MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
G5	AUDIO & VIDEO ROUTE SURVEY	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$	44,000.00		\$ 50,035.00		\$ 64,745.00
VALLE VISTA COURT IMPROVEMENTS										
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	3400.0	SY	\$ 8.50	\$	28,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 81,600.00
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC)	2800.0	SY	\$ 19.00	\$	53,200.00	\$ 21.94	\$ 61,432.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 72,800.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC)	2800.0	SY	\$ 18.25	\$	51,100.00	\$ 21.53	\$ 60,284.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,000.00
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	3400.0	SY	\$ 7.25	\$	24,650.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 64,600.00
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	71.4	TON	\$ 400.00	\$	28,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 32,058.60
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P15	SPEED CUSHION	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
VALLE VISTA COURT REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$	186,410.00		\$ 201,786.00		\$ 321,058.60
D1	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (24 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D2	REMOVE EXISTING CMP (30 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D3	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6" THICK CONCRETE APRON)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D5	CLEAN EXISTING RCP	100.0	LF	\$ 80.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
D6	RCP (CLASS III)(24 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D7	RCP (CLASS III)(30 IN)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D8	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (SINGLE CULVERT)	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D9	CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT (DOUBLE CULVERT)	2	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$	27,000.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00
D10	STORM DRAIN VAULT (5'X5')	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D11	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W1	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 2,013.00
W2	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W3	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	3	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$	9,750.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00
W4	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$	19,500.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 9,487.50
W5	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	20.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$	740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 690.00
W6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$	1,075.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
W7	REMOVE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$ 535.00	\$	535.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
W8	6" PVC, C900, DR-18 WATER LINE PIPE (OPEN CUT)	20.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$	3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,610.00
W9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
W11	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
W12	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (TEE OR CROSS)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
W13	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	30.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$	33.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 525.00
VALLE VISTA COURT DRAINAGE & WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$	89,683.00		\$ 66,006.00		\$ 64,120.50
VALLE VISTA COURT SUBTOTAL					\$	276,093.00		\$ 267,792.00		\$ 385,179.10
VALLE VISTA LANE										
R1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE/SUBGRADE (4"-6")	4400.0	SY	\$ 8.50	\$	37,400.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 101,200.00
R2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC)	3600.0	SY	\$ 19.00	\$	68,400.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 74,268.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00
P2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" TYPE "D" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC)	3600.0	SY	\$ 18.50	\$	66,600.00	\$ 20.04	\$ 72,144.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00
P4	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" TYPE "B" HMAC)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P5	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	4400.0	SY	\$ 7.25	\$	31,900.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 79,200.00
P6	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P7	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8")	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (2" MIN)	0.0	SY	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P9	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (42 LB/SY)	92.4	TON	\$ 400.00	\$	36,960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 41,487.60
P10	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (53 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P11	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (30 LB/SY)	0.0	TON	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P12	ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P13	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (Y)(6") (SOLID)	0.0	LF	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P14	RETROREFLECTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24") (SOLID)	12.0	LF	\$ 16.00	\$	192.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54.00
P15	SPEED CUSHION	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
VALLE VISTA LANE REMOVAL ITEMS & PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$	241,452.00		\$ 250,768.00		\$ 401,941.60
W1	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W2	SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	0	EA	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W3	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT	4	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$	13,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00
W4	DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$	19,500.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 6,037.50
W5	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	20.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$	740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 690.00
W6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$	1,075.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
W7	REMOVE VALVE & BOX	2	EA	\$ 535.00	\$	1,070.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 4,025.00
W8	6" PVC, C900, DR-18 WATER LINE PIPE (OPEN CUT)	20.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$	3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 690.00
W9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00

W11	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00
W12	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (TEE OR CROSS)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
W13	TRENCH SAFETY & EXCAVATION PROTECTION	30.0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 33.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
VALLE VISTA LANE DRAINAGE & WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL					\$ 60,568.00		\$ 46,562.00		\$ 37,972.50
VALLE VISTA LANE SUBTOTAL					\$ 302,020.00		\$ 297,330.00		\$ 439,914.10
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE CONTRACT COST					\$ 1,184,430.00		\$ 1,186,033.80		\$ 1,572,170.40
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 4,464,814.80		\$ 3,990,387.15		\$ 5,495,496.45

Highlighted (in yellow) area indicates math error found during audit. Corrected amount shown.